ICC-ES Approved
HZA_US 18-EHALFEN ANCHOR CHANNELS
CONCRETE
HALFEN HZA DYNAGRIP® Anchor Channels
The serrated solution for seismic loading
Reduced construction time
Connections to HALFEN Anchor
Channels are quick and simple to

13
HALFEN HZA ANCHOR CHANNELS
Material Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel A4 Stainless steel 
T-bolt size /available thread HZS 64/44 / M20 and M24
Nsl 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN] 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN]
Vsl,y 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN] 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN]
Vsl,x 15,297 lbf [67.5 kN] 15,297 lbf [67.5 kN]
Ms,flex 65,756 lbf-in [7,430 Nm] 65,756 lbf-in [7,430 Nm]
ly 0.5773 in4 [240,300 mm4] 0.5773 in4 [240,300 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN] 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN]
Vns,a,y = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN] 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN]
Vns,a,x = min [Vsc,x , Vsa,x] 13,480 lbf [60.0 kN] 13,480 lbf [60.0 kN]
Available lengths Parts number Description Number of
anchors Parts number Description Number of
anchors
6” [150 mm] 0002.060-00501 HZA 64/44-HDG-150 2
Please contact your local account manager
or HALFEN directly at info@halfenusa.com
for ordering information for these items
2
8” [200 mm] 0002.060-00502 HZA 64/44-HDG-200 2 2
10” [250 mm] 0002.060-00503 HZA 64/44-HDG-250 2 2
12” [300 mm] 0002.060-00504 HZA 64/44-HDG-300 2 2
14” [350 mm] 0002.060-00505 HZA 64/44-HDG-350 3 3
16” [400 mm] 0002.060-00506 HZA 64/44-HDG-400 3 3
21½” [550 mm] 0002.060-00507 HZA 64/44-HDG-550 3 3
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0002.060-00508 HZA 64/44-HDG-1050 5 5
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0002.060-00517 HZA 64/44-HDG-3030 13 -
19’-11” [6,070 mm] 0002.060-00510 HZA 64/44-HDG-6070 25 25
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish
Stainless steel (A4) Channel profile with welded carbon steel I anchor (see page 9 for information on corrosion protection).
b1
h

T-bolt size /available thread HZS 53/34 / M16 and M20
Nsl (Nsl,seis) 17,682 lbf [78.7 kN] 17,682 lbf [78.7 kN]
Vsl,y (Vsl,y,seis) 17,682 lbf [78.7 kN] 17,682 lbf [78.7 kN]
Vsl,x (Vsl,x,seis) 13,256 lbf [59.0 kN] 13,256 lbf [59.0 kN]
Ms,flex (Ms,flex,seis) 36,241 lbf-in [4,095 Nm] 36,241 lbf-in [4,095 Nm]
ly 0.2225 in4 [92,600 mm4] 0.2225 in4 [92,600 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] (Nns,a,seis) 17,682 lbf [78.7 kN] 17,682 lbf [78.7 kN]
Vns,a,y = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] (Vns,a,y,seis) 17,682 lbf [78.7 kN] 17,682 lbf [78.7 kN]
Vns,a,x = min [Vsc,x , Vsa,x] (Vns,a,x,seis) 10,609 lbf [47.2 kN] 10,609 lbf [47.2 kN]
Available lengths Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
6” [150 mm] 0002.050-00501 HZA 53/34-HDG-150 2
Please contact your local account manager
or HALFEN directly at info@halfenusa.com
for ordering information for these items
2
8” [200 mm] 0002.050-00502 HZA 53/34-HDG-200 2 2
10” [250 mm] 0002.050-00503 HZA 53/34-HDG-250 2 2
12” [300 mm] 0002.050-00504 HZA 53/34-HDG-300 2 2
14” [350 mm] 0002.050-00505 HZA 53/34-HDG-350 3 3
16” [400 mm] 0002.050-00506 HZA 53/34-HDG-400 3 3
21½” [550 mm] 0002.050-00507 HZA 53/34-HDG-550 3 3
31½” [800 mm] 0002.050-00508 HZA 53/34-HDG-800 4 –
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0002.050-00509 HZA 53/34-HDG-1050 5 5
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0002.050-00511 HZA 53/34-HDG-3030 13 –
19’-11” [6,070 mm] 0002.050-00512 HZA 53/34-HDG-6070 25 25
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 4016, seismic capacities are valid for these items only.
bch
b1
h

T-bolt size /available thread HZS 38/23 / M12 and M16, HS 38/17 / M16
Nsl (Nsl,seis) 8,840 lbf [39.3 kN] 6,790 lbf [30.0 kN]
Vsl,y (Vsl,y,seis) 8,840 lbf [39.3 kN] 6,790 lbf [30.0 kN]
Vsl,x (Vsl,x,seis) 4,406 lbf [19.6 kN] 4,406 lbf [19.6 kN]
Ms,flex (Ms,flex,seis) 14,721 lbf-in [1,663 Nm] 14,721 lbf-in [1,663 Nm]
ly 0.0507 in4 [21,100 mm4] 0.0507 in4 [21,100 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] (Nns,a,seis) 8,840 lbf [39.3 kN] 6,790 lbf [30.0 kN]
Vns,a,y = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] (Vns,a,y,seis) 8,840 lbf [39.3 kN] 6,790 lbf [30.0 kN]
Vns,a,x = min [Vsc,x , Vsa,x] (Vns,a,x,seis) 5,304 lbf [23.6 kN] 5,304 lbf [18.0 kN]
Available lengths Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
6” [150 mm] 0002.020-00501 HZA 38/23-HDG-150 2 0002.020-00851 HZA 38/23-A4-150-B6 2
8” [200 mm] 0002.020-00502 HZA 38/23-HDG-200 2 0002.020-00852 HZA 38/23-A4-200-B6 2
10” [250 mm] 0002.020-00503 HZA 38/23-HDG-250 2 0002.020-00853 HZA 38/23-A4-250-B6 2
12” [300 mm] 0002.020-00504 HZA 38/23-HDG-300 2 0002.020-00854 HZA 38/23-A4-300-B6 2
14” [350 mm] 0002.020-00505 HZA 38/23-HDG-350 3 0002.020-00855 HZA 38/23-A4-350-B6 3
16” [400 mm] 0002.020-00506 HZA 38/23-HDG-400 3 0002.020-00856 HZA 38/23-A4-400-B6 3
21½” [550 mm] 0002.020-00507 HZA 38/23-HDG-550 3 0002.020-00857 HZA 38/23-A4-550-B6 3
31½” [800 mm] 0002.020-00508 HZA 38/23-HDG-800 4 0002.020-00858 HZA 38/23-A4-800-B6 4
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0002.020-00509 HZA 38/23-HDG-1050 5 0002.020-00859 HZA 38/23-A4-1050-B6 5
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0002.020-00511 HZA 38/23-HDG-3030 13 0002.020-00860 HZA 38/23-A4-3030-B6 13
19’-11” [6,070 mm] 0002.020-00510 HZA 38/23-HDG-6070 25 – – –
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 4016, seismic capacities are valid for these items only.
Bolt anchor channel is available in A4 stainless steel on request

Load Capac i t ies  and Order ing Informat ion

T-bolt size /available thread HZS 29/20 / M12, HS 28/15 /M12
Nsl 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN] 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN]
Vsl,y 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN] 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN]
Vsl,x 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN] 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN]
Ms,flex 8,346  lbf-in [943 Nm] 8,346  lbf-in [943 Nm]
ly 0.0245 in4 [10,200 mm4] 0.0245 in4 [10,200 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN] 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN]
Vns,a,y = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN] 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN]
Vns,a,x = min [Vsc,x , Vsa,x] 2,698 lbf [12.0 kN] 2,698 lbf [12.0 kN]
Available lengths Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
6” [150 mm] 0002.010-00501 HZA 29/20-HDG-150 2 0002.010-00801 HZA 29/20-HDG-150-B6 2
8” [200 mm] 0002.010-00502 HZA 29/20-HDG-200 2 0002.010-00802 HZA 29/20-HDG-200-B6 2
10” [250 mm] 0002.010-00503 HZA 29/20-HDG-250 2 0002.010-00803 HZA 29/20-HDG-250-B6 2
12” [300 mm] 0002.010-00504 HZA 29/20-HDG-300 3 0002.010-00804 HZA 29/20-HDG-300-B6 3
14” [350 mm] 0002.010-00505 HZA 29/20-HDG-350 3 0002.010-00808 HZA 29/20-HDG-350-B6 3
16” [400 mm] 0002.010-00506 HZA 29/20-HDG-400 3 0002.010-00806 HZA 29/20-HDG-400-B6 3
21½” [550 mm] 0002.010-00507 HZA 29/20-HDG-550 4 0002.010-00807 HZA 29/20-HDG-550-B6 4
31½” [800 mm] 0002.010-00508 HZA 29/20-HDG-800 5 – – –
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0002.010-00509 HZA 29/20-HDG-1050 6 0002.010-00809 HZA 29/20-HDG-1050-B6 6
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0002.010-00511 HZA 29/20-HDG-3030 16 0002.010-00815 HZA 29/20-HDG-3030-B6 16
19’-11” [6,070 mm] 0002.010-00510 HZA 29/20-HDG-6070 31 0002.010-00008 HZA 29/20-HDG-6070-B6 31
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish
Bolt anchor channel is available in hot dip galvanized steel on request

h e

of our available HZS T-bolts sorted by
T-bolt type.
Ordering example HALFEN HZS T-bolts:
HALFEN HZS 38/23 M16 × 60 A4 - 70
HALFEN HZS 53/34 M16 × 60 EP  8.8
HALFEN T-bolt and nut
Type
Diameter / Thread [mm]
Length [mm]
Finish
Strength class
20
HALFEN HZA ANCHOR CHANNELS
HALFEN HZS 64/44 T-bolts
Thread
Length (l)
inch [mm] M20 (¾”) M24 (¹⁵⁄₁₆”)
3 ⅛” [80]
… M20 × 80 EP 8.8
0352.090-00001
… M24 × 80 EP 8.8
0352.090-00003
3 ⅛” [80]
… M20 x 80 A4-70
0352.090-00011
… M24 x 80 A4-70
0352.090-00013
4 ¹⁵⁄₁₆” [125]
… M20 x 125 EP 8.8
0352.100-00002
–
4 ¹⁵⁄₁₆” [125]
… M20 x 125 A4-70
0352.090-00012
–
5 ⅞” [150] –
… M24 × 150 EP 8.8
0352.09-00004
5 ⅞” [150] –
… M24 x 150 A4-70
0352.090-00014
HALFEN HZS 53/34 T-bolts
Length (l)
inch [mm]
Thread
M16 (⅝”) M20 (¾”)
 2 ⅜” [60] … M16 × 60 HDG 8.8
0352.080-00021 –
2 ⅜” [60]
… M16 × 60 EP 8.8
0352.080-00001
–
2 ⁹⁄₁₆” [65] – … M20 × 65 HDG 8.8
0352.080-00024
2 ⁹⁄₁₆” [65] –
… M20 × 65 EP 8.8
0352.080-00003
2 ⁹⁄₁₆” [65] –
… M20 x 65 A4-70
0352.080-0013
3 ⅛” [80]
… M16 × 80 EP 8.8
0352.080-00022
… M20 × 80 EP 8.8
0352.080-00025
 3 ¹⁵⁄₁₆” [100] … M16 × 100 EP 8.8
0352.080-00002
… M20 × 100 EP 8.8
0352.080-00004
HZS Bolts – Nominal strength values
T-bolt size
Grade 8.8